GREATERLONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA270320-7079

9 April 2020

Dear

Freedom of Information request - Estate regeneration ballots

Thank you for your request for information which the Greater London Authority (GLA) received on 27 March 2020. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act (FOI) 2000.

- 1. Our response to your request is as follows: For each estate where a GLA funded scheme has gone to ballot, (1) Please state how many ballot papers were issued to:
- a) Secure Tenants as defined by the GLA voter eligibility requirements
- b) Residents leaseholders or freeholders
- c) Tenants whose landlord is neither a private provider nor a local authority
- d) Homeless households living in temporary accommodation provided under Part VII of the Housing Act 1996

The GLA does not hold information within scope of your request.

2. Please provide a copy of the returning officers report.

There is no returning officer as such. As detailed in <u>Section 8</u> of the Affordable Housing Capital Funding Guide, the GLA requires partners to complete a template <u>compliance checklist</u> that is signed by the Independent Body. When the GLA receives compliance checklists following positive ballot – i.e. where residents voted in favour of plans to redevelop their estate – it publishes the name of the estate/project on its website (see <u>here</u>).

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information}{}$